BY SPEED POST/FAX
TR A TR €= (WoFodtoTo)
35 T S TS, WA= 462038

ap ICAR-Indian Institute of Soil Science

WA TR
Nabibagh, Berasia Road, Bhopal-462038 (M.P.)
Tel. No. (0755)2747375 EPABX:2730970/2734221 (Ext. No. 252 & 233) Fax. No. (075) 2733310
Web: www iiss.nic in

gl
wmhN-

Application No. 196-10/IISS/RTL/2019 Date: 06/11/2019

To,
Mr. Vipin Kumar
C/o Manish Sharma
Plot No. 97, Kamal Kunj
Patel Nagar, Jotwara
Jaipur- 302012
email: sharmavipeen30@gmail.com

Sub: Page charges for reply to information under RTI Act, 2005—reg.

Sir,

With  reference to  your RTI  Application No.  196-10/IISS/RTI/2019
dated 02/10/2019 (Registration No. II0SS/R/2019/50016 dated 02/10/2019), please find attached
herewith the information (25 pages). Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this reply letter along
with enclosures. Further it is informed that the Appellate Authority is Director, ICAR-IISS,
Bhopal and his telephone no. is 0755-2730946.

Yours stncerely

Encl. Information containing 25 pages A !
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| L:f
s
(R. Elanchezhian)
PS & CPIO cum Nodal Officer (Scientific)
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ICAR - All India Coordinated Research Project on Micro and Secondary Nutrients

and Pollutant Elements in soils and Plants
Indian Institute of Soil Science
Nabibagh, Berasia Road Bhopal — 462 038

F no, PCM/1-25/RTI/ Dated 24.10.2019

Sub:

Request for information under Right to information Act 2005 by Mr. Vipin Kumar, C/o Manish
Sharma, Plot No. 97 Kamal Kunj, Patef Nagar Jotwara, laipur 302012

Reference to your note no, Application no. 196-10/1'SS5/RTI/2019 dated 03.10.2019 on the above

guery [ am to state that

1

Provide the details, duly certified by the project leader, of number of Sample analysis done by
Co-PIDr. A K Biswas and Dr. Sanjay Srivastava during the project period under the contract
research project with M/s Zuari Agro Ltd

Ans. N analysis performed by Dr. A.K.Biswas and Dr, Sanjay Srivastava

Provide the detalls, duly certified by the project leader, of number of Sample analysis done by
Co-PI Dr A K Biswas during the project period under the contract research project with M/s
Indofil

Ans.  Noaralysis performed by Dr, ALK, Biswas

Provide the details, duly certified by the project leader, of number of field experiments done by
Co-PI Dr. A K Biswas and Br. Sanjay Srivastava during the project period under the contract
research project with M/s Zuari Agro Ltd.

Ans. NONE

4-Provide the detaits, duly certifted by the project leader, of number of field experiments done
by Co-Pi Dr. A K Biswas during the project period under the contract research project with M/s
Indofil

Ans, NONE

Provide the details, duly certified by the project leader, of time spent on report preparation by
Co-PI Dr. A K Biswas and Dr. Sanjay Srivastava under the contract research project with M/s
Zuari Agro Ltd.

Ans, Dr. A K Biswas helped in data analysis and report writing. Dr. Sanjay Srivastova
contribution in the project was nil.

Provide the details, duly certified by the project leader, of time spent on report preparation by
Co-PI Dr. A K Biswas under the contract research project with M/s Indofil

Ans. Participated in the Launching and Concluding workshop and halped in preparation of the
report and data analysis.




7. The copy of original distribution of intellectual fee proposed by the project leader Dr. A k Shukla
under the contract research project with M/s Zuari Agro Ltd.

Ans. Tha copy of the original proposed distribution of intellectual fees may be sought from the
office.

8. The copy of original distribution of intellectual fee proposed by the project leader Dr. A k Shukla
under the contract research project with M/s Indofil Ltd.

Ans. The copy of the original proposed distribution of intellectual fees may be sgught from the
office.
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x ﬁf 7 ICAR-Indian Institute of Soil Science

Nabibagh, Berasia Road, Bhopal — 462 038 (M.P.)
;ng;;; Tel. No. (0755) 2730946/2747375 (Ext. No. 233 & 262) Fax. No. (0755) 2733310

No. F. RTI/SAO/TISS/2019-20(X) Dated: -24.10.2019
To,

Dr. R. Elanchezhian,

Pr. Scientist & CPIO (Nodal Officer),

ICAR-IISS, Bhopal.
Sub: - Information under RTI Act: 2005 — reg.

Please refer the application Dated: 02-10-2019(Registration No.
[IOSS/R/2019/50016) submitted by Shri Vipin Kumar on the Subject cited above

and find the information pertaining to points 7 to 15 as follows.

| SL. No. | Information Sought Information/reply furnished
7. The copy of original distribution of | Copy of Note dated 19.03.2019
intellectual fee proposed by the project leader | alongwith the amount distribution
| Dr. A. K. Shukla under the contract research | list as proposed by PI enclosed.
| project with M/s Zuari Agro Ltd. ! |
8. The copy of original distribution of  Copy of Note dated 19.03.2019
intellectual fee proposed by the project leader | alongwith the amount distribution
Dr. A. K. Shukla under the contract research | list as proposed by PI enclosed.
: | project with M/s Indofil Ltd.
9. | Date on which the proposed distribution of | 02.05.2019
intellectual fee under the contract research
project with M/s Zuari Agro Ltd was
displayed first on the notice board of the
Institute to invite objections. .
10. Date on which the proposed distribution of ' 02.05.2019
intellectual fee under the contract research
project with M/s Indofil Ltd was displayed
first on the notice board of the Institute to
| invite objections. l :
11. iCopy of the objections to/representations, | Copy of  objection  dated |
against the proposed distribution under the | 06.05.2019 submitted by the Farm
contract research project with M/s Zuari Agro | Superintendent.
Ltd received within fifteen days from the date
_ display, may be furnished. |
| 12. Copy ' of  objection  dated
‘ against the proposed distribution under the | 06.05.2019 submitted by Shri C. T.
contract research project with M/s Indofil Ltd | Wankhede, Technical Officer.
|received within fifteen days from the date
display, may be furnished. .
Copy of minutes of all CPC meetings held for | Copy of CPC proceedings dated |
the distribution of intellectual fee under the | 11.04.2019  and  30.07.2019
contract research project with M/s Zuari Agro | enclosed.
| | Ltd and M/s Indofil Ltd may be furnished.

13




14. "Certified copy of initial document where the Copies Enclosed.
name of Dr. A. K. Biswas and Dr. Sanjay
Srivastava was proposed by the project teader
Dr. A. K. Shukla under the vontract research
projects with M/s Zuari Agro Lid and Mis
Indofil Ltd may be furnished.

15 Provide the original Project amount to be | Copies Enclosed.
| funded under the contract research.

Sr. Adm. Officer/CPIO {Adm y

Encls: Total 17 Pages.



ICAR — All India Coordinated Research Project on Micro and
Sacondary Nutrients and Pollutant Elements in soils and Plants
Indian Institute of Soil Science
Nabibagh, Berasia Road Bhopal — 462 038

F.No. PCM/2-14/17
Daled: 19.03 12

NOTE

ICAR-IISS Bhopal has executed an extemally asded project entitied
“Evaluation of Efficacy of Sulphur and Zine Containing Complex Fertilizers
for Maximizing Yield through Balanced Nutrition of Different Crops in
India" with M/s Zurar Agro Chemicals Lud. The projeet was suceesfilly éxecuted
different 8ALs of AICRF MSPE centres ncross the countey & was compieted on 307
June, 2018 with the conculding workshop st CSKHPKY, Palampur, The final project
repart along with CR-2 form was submitted to the Director/PME which was approved by

the Competent Authority of the Institute. There is a provision for disbursement of

— -

Intectual Fees to the contributors of the project for which an amount of ¥2,11,625/- has

= —
been earmarked af1

er deduy ting all the tax lisbilities nnd other expenses: As Pl of the
BT | 3 _

priject | have distabuted the Intectual Fees amotig the authomies and staff of the Instte

as per the ICAR Rules and Guidelines for Professional Service Functions 20| 4 Hence,

the case may be processed for distribution of Intectual Fees as per the list attached,

ind K. Shukla)
\ PC(M) & PI




Zuari Agrochemlcals

Sr.no 189000 23625
1 DrAKPatra Director 15000
2 Or.AK.Shukla PC &PI 30000 1 Sri A.S.Rajput Assistani 2500
3 Or.A.K.Biswas Pr.Scientist 12000 2 Smt Babita Tiwari Assistant 2000
4 Dr.Sanjay Srivatava Pr.Scientist 5000 3 Sri, Bansi Lal Assistant 2000
5 Dr.S.K.Behera Sr.Scientlst 12000 4 Sri Hiralal Gupta Assistant 2000
6 Dr.P K. Tiwari Scientist 12000 S Sri. O.P.Yadav uDC 1200
7 Dr. B.P.Meena Scientist 10000 6 Smt. Raksha Dixit LDC 2300
8 Sri. SK. Gupta Sr.AQ 8000 7 Sri. Sanjay Katenga LDC 1000
9 R K Giri AD 4000 8 Sri. Thomas Joseph (2 2000
9 5ri. Neergj Tahiliani FARD 13125 9 Smt Yojna Meshram  PA 1500
10 5ri. P.SSunil Kumar  AAO 11000 10 Sri Sanjay Garde SSS 1000
11 5ri. Rajesh Dubey AF&AQ 11000 11 Sri Dharam Raj 8SS 1500
12 Sri. Venny Joy PA 10000 12 Sri. B.S Yadav S8S 1500
13 Sri S.Siddiqui ACTO 10000 13 Sri Harish Kumar 5SS 2000
14 Sri Khilan Singh TO 3000 14 5ri Jai Singh TO 3000
15 Dr Somasunadarm PS 2000 15 Sanjay Kori 1000
16 R. Elanchezian PME 2500 16 lineshwar 1000
17 Dr.Pradeep Dey CPC 2500 17 Bhoi lal 1000
18 Dr.Tapan Adhikari CPC 2000 18 A K Mishra 1000
19 Dr A K Vishwakarma  CPC 2000 19 D R Darbai 1000
20 Dr Kola Bharti CPC 2000 20 QP Shukla 1000
Total 179125 21 Bbhagwat Prasad 500
22 Lalram Sahoo 500
23 Rakesh Sen 500
24 Jagannath Gaur 500
Total 33500

Grand Total 212625

—
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ICAR — All India Coordinated research Project on Micro and
secondary Nutrients and Pollutant Elements in soils and Plants
Indian Institute of Soil Science
Mabibagh, Berasia Road Bhopal — 462 038

= No. PCMZ-14117
Dated: 19 03.19

NOTE
ICAR-ISS Bhopal has executed an externally aided project entitled “Evaluation
of Efficacy of Zinc Metalosate and Boron Metalosate Foliar Supplements for
Maximizing Yield through Balanced Nutrition of important Crops grown in
India" with l?-l_[lCI_F'IL industries Lid. The project was suceasfully executed at different
SATls -.:ut'_a":lERF' MISEE centres aoross the country & was completed on 30™ June, 2018
with the conculding workshop at CSKHPKV, Palampur. The final project report along

with OR-2 form was submitted (0 the Director/PME, which was approved by the

Competent Authority of the Institute. There is & provision for dishursement of Intectisl

i L —

S S e

Fees o fhe contributors of the prajest For which an amount of T2.00425(- has been

m— e e

F—————

armarked after djducting al] the tax liahilines and other expenses, As PLof the praject, |

N e .
have-greeered e litectun] Fees among the authortles and staff of the Inaniie &5 ped

[l

the 1CAR Rules and Guidelines for Professional Service Functions 2014. Hepce, the case

may be processed for distribution of Intectual Fees as per the list attached.
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Sr.no

Indofil

1 Dr.AK Patra

2 Dr.A X Shukla
3 Dr A KBiswas
4 Or.5.K.Behera
5 Dr.P.K.Tiwari
6 Dr. B P.Meena
7 Sri S K Gupta
B RKGir

g Sri. Neeraj Tahiliani
10 Sti P.5 Sunil Kumar

11 Sri, Rajesh Dubey
12 Sri, Venny Joy

13 Sri 5.Siddiqui

14 S, Khilan Singh
15 Dr R.Elanchezia

16 Dr. ). Somasundaram

17 Dr.Pradeep Dey
18 Dr Tapan Adhikari

19 Dr.AK Vishwakarma

20 Kola Bharti

Director
PC &P
Pr.5cientist
Sr.Scientist
Scientist
Scientist
5r.AQ

AQ

FA&D

AAD
AFRAD

PA

ACTO

TO
Pr.5cientist & 1
Pr.Scientist
CPC-Chair
CPC

CcrPC

CPC

180383

15000
30000
10000
10000
10000
9000
8000
4000
12500
10000
1000C
10000
10000
3000
2500
2000
2500
2000
2000
2000
164500

1 5ri A5 Rajput

2 Smt Babita Tiwari
3 Anurag

4 Sri, Bansi Lal

5 Sri Hiralal Gupta
6 Sri. Q.P.Yadav

7 Smt. Raksha Dixit

B Sri. Sanjay Katenga
9 Sri. Thomas Joseph
10 Smt, Yojna Meshram

11 Sri Sanjay Garde
12 Sri Dharam Raj
13 $ri B.5 Yadav
14 Sri Harish Kumar
15 Sri Jai Singh

16 Sanjay Kori

17 lineshwar

18 Bhoi lal

19 A K Mishra

20 D R Darbai

21 OP Shukla

22 Bhagwat Prasad
23 Lalram Sahoo
24 Rakesh Sen

25 lagannath Gaur
26 Darashram

#
o

b e P

Assistant
Assistant

Assistant
Assistant
unc
LDC

LDC

PS

PA

5SS

555

555

855

TO

Total

E_[-;__.['_,‘_,;,--.-’

20042.5

2342
1500
1500
1500
2000
1000
2200
1000
2000
1500
1500
1500
1500

,2000
3000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000

500
500
500
500
1500

35542

200042

200425



ICAR-INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SOIL SCIENCE
NABIBAGH BERASIA ROAD, BHOPAL-38

F.NO.12-160/2015-Estt. Date: 16/07/2019
NOTICE

As per the recommendation of C.P.C., the distribution of the Intellectual
fee under the project on “Evaluation of Efficacy of Sulphur and Zinc Containing
Complex Fertilizers for Maximizing yield through Balanced Nutrition of
important Crops grown in India” and “Evaluation of Zinc Metalosate and Boron
Metalosate Foliar Supplements for Maximizing yield through balance Nutrition
of important crops grown in India” PI Dr. A. K. Shukla, I/c PC(MSN) is as per
the Annexures I & IL

If any one has any objection about the distribution, he may submit his

representation by 31" July, 2019 positively.

k..?'-l- A,a:’f_&f
. Gupta) W—]rp
Senior Administrative Officer

All Notice Boardsg .
o AT



Revised Distribution of Honorarium for Zuari Agro project

Zuari Agrochemicals

ool

fgﬂﬂ [

Sr.no 189000 23625
1 Dr.A.K.Patra Director 15000 1 Dr.Pradeep Dey CPC 1500
2 Dr.A.K.Shukla PC & P! 32000 2 Dr.Tapan Adhikari CPC 1200
3 Dr.A.K.Biswas Pr.Scientist 12000 3 Dr.A.K Vishwakarma CPC 1200
4 Dr.Sanjay Srivatava Pr.Scientist 5000 4 Dr. Kollah Bharti CPC 1200
5 Dr.5.K.Behera Sr.Scientist 12000 5 Anurag 1000
6 Dr.P.K.Tiwari Scientist 12000 & Sri. Sanjay Katenga 1100
7 Dr.B.P.Meena Scientist 10000 7 Sri. Thomas Joseph 2000
8 Sri. SK. Gupta Sr.AQ. 8000 8 Smt. Yojna Meshram 1500
9 Sri R K Giri A, 4000 9 SriSanjay Garde 1000

10 Sri. Neeraj Tahiliani  FA&O 13125 10 Sri Dharam Raj 1500
11 Sri. P.S.Sunil Kumar  AAO 11000 11 Sri. B.S.Yadav 1500
12 Sri. Rajesh Dubey AFRAQD 11000 12 Sanjay Kori 1000
13 Sri. Venny Joy PA 10000 13 lineshwar 1000
14 Sri S.Siddiqui ACTO 10000 14 Bhoi lal 1000
15 Sri. Khilan Singh TO 3000 15 A K Mishra 1000
16 Dr Somasunadarm PS 2000 16 D R Darwai 1000
17 R. Elanchezian PME 2500 17 O P Shukla 1000
18 Sri A.S.Rajput Assistant 2375 18 Bhagwat Prasad 600
19 Synt Babita Tiwari Assistant 1700 19 Lala ram Sahu 600
20 Sri. Bansi Lal Assistant 1800 20 Rakesh Sen 600
21 Sri Hiralal Gupta Assistant 1800 21 Jagannath Gaur 625
22 Sri. O.P.Yadav upc 1200 22 Darshram 500
23 Smt. Raksha Dixit LbC 2500
24 C T Whankhede Technical 1000
25 Sri Harish Kumar 58S 2000
26 SriJai Singh TO 2000

Total 189000 Total 23625

<3 |/ \
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i Indofil 180353 20042.5
5Sr.no
1 Dr.A.K.Patra Director 15000 1 5ri A.S.Rajput Assistant 2342
2 Dr.AK.Shukla PC & PI 30000 2 5mt Babita Tiwari Assistant 1500
3 Dr.A.K.Biswas Pr.Scientist 10000 3 Anurag 1500
4 Dr.S.K.Behera Sr.Scientist 10000 4 Sri. Bansi Lal Assistant 1500
5 Dr.P.X.Tiwari Scientist 10000 5 Sri Hiralzl Gupta Assistant 2000
6 Dr. B.P.Meena Scientist 9000 6 5. O.P.Yadav upc 1000
7 Sri, S K, Gupta Sr.AQ 2000 7 Smt. Raksha Dixit LoC 2200
B R K Giri AQ 4000 B Sri. Sanjay Katenga LDC 1000
9 Sri, Neeraj Tahiliani FA&Q 12500 9 5ri. Thomas Joseph PS 2000
10 Sri. P.S.Sunil Kumar AAQ 10000 10 Smi Yojna Meshram PA 1500
11 Sri. Rajesh Dubey AF&AQ 10000 11 Sri Sanjay Garde 555 1500
12 Sri, Venny Joy PA 10000 12 Srt Dharam Raj 558 1500
13 Sri §.5iddiqui ACTO 10000 13 Sri. B.5.Yadav S55 1500
14 Sri. Khilan Singh TO 3000 14 Sri Harish Kumar 555 2000
15 Dr R Elanchezia Pr.Scientist & f 2500 15 Sri Jai Singh TO 3000
16 Dr. ). Somasundaram  Pr.Scientist 2000 16 Sanjay Kori 1000
17 Dr.Pradeep Dey CPC-Chalr 2500 17 lineshwar 1000
18 Dr.Tapan Adhikari CPLC 2000 18 Bhoi lal 1000
19 Dr.AK.Vishwakarma CPC 2000 19 A X Mishra 1000
20 Kofa Bharti CPC 2000 20 DR Darbai 1000
164500 21 OP Shukla 1000
22 Bhagwat Prasad 500
23 Lalram Sahoe 500
24 Rakesh Sen 500
25 tagannath Gaur 500
26 Darashram 1500
Total 35542
200042
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Indian iInstitute of Soil Science (I.C.AR.)
Nebibagh, Berasia Road, Bhopal-38 (M.P)
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b N ICAR - INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SOIL SCIENCE
e ol Ageisaaett wirh o iuon NABIBAGH, BERASIA ROAD, BHOPAL —462 038

Proceedings of CPC meeting held on April 11, 2019

The CPC met on Aprit 11, 2019 at 12,30 pm to discuss the agenda items circulated on April 10,
2019 through e-mail The following persons were present in the meeting:

Dr Pradip Dey - I Chair
Dr Tapan Adhikari - Member
Dr R. Elanchezhian - Member
Dr AK Vishwakarma - Member
Dr Kollah Bharati - Member
Mr SK Gupta - Member
Mr Rajesh Dubey - Nomineg of FAQ

The CPC went through the commenls of lhe Director regarding proposal submitted by Dr. A K, Shukla,
Pl about the distribution of Honourarium in of two contractual projects funded by M/s. Indofil
Industries Ltd. and M/s. Zuari Agro Chemicals Lid The proposal may now be displayed to the
notice board for 2 weeks to obtain representation from Staff members to Competent Authority
about anomaly in distribution, if any,

The CPC also went through the proposal submitted by Dr Sanjay Srivastava, P, regarding the
distribution of Honourarium of the contractual project sponsored by WARKEM. The PI in the
proposal infermad that the projest has bean completed and obyectives 2s ouliined ih Mall have bean
achiswad, Afier thorough discussion, the commitlee recommend io display the honaurarum propossl o
ther notice board for 2 weeks to obtain representation from: Staff members to Compelent
Authority about anomaly in distrioution, i¥ any,

CPC reiterated that for all projects which may result in some P output, notwithstanding the license
granted lo the sponsoring party, the !CAR shall have the right to license the intellectuai property, even
during the period of exclusivily if.
a There is a propesal for import of same / similar intellectual property as developed under
the collaborative project; or
b Government of india desires the ICAR to disciose the intellectual property for its own
use/benefit of stakeholders: or

The above recommendations/suggeslions are being offered by presuming that all the pre/post
procedural have been/ shall be complied with in letter and spirit

Submitted to Director, (1SS for approval and further necessary action please

Submiited to Directar, ICAR-ISS for approval and further HECESEEF‘;; action please

s o P }V

\'. La .\" ) " R P i

IF' adip Day) {Tapan Adhikar)  {R Blanchezhian) (Bl .shwaharmejl
Chalrrran amber Maeribe Memper .
¥ "'rnll. L t'.--..--li b Y -@/ : f
(¥ollah E'Ihalatﬂ (5K Gupla) - (Raiesh Dubay) . :
Mémber Member FAD Raprasantalive
) W 5
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Consultancy Processing Cell
. ﬁ: ICAR - INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SOLL SCIENCE
iy Nabibagh, Berasia Read, Bhopal — 462 038

Proceedings of CPC meeting held on July 30, 2019

The CPC met on JUly 30, 2019 at 12,30 pm to discuss the agenda items circulated on July 29,
2019 through e-mail. The following CPC members did not attend the meeting: Dr SR Mohanty, Dr
Sangeeta Lenka and Mr Neeraj Tahiliani

CPC went through the proposal of distribution of honourrium from Dr. Muneshwar Singh (P1) funded by
PPRI, Gurgaon. The proposed distribution was found to be much more than the provision of
honourarium under MoU of the said project. Hence, CPC has provided its view of submitting the revised
proposal as per MoU for further action in this regard

CPC also critically went through the representation received by the Competent Authority and marked to
CPC wr.t. distribution of honourarium of two contractual projects funded by M/s. Zuari and M/s. Indofil
{P1: Dr AK Shukla) It was observed that honourarium (of 80%) for Project Staff was not allotted as per
listing of the MOU. According to MOU, 22.5 man days are accorded to each of the projects over a span
of three years. A total of seventeen people are proposed to be given honorarium from admin, finance,
tech, and supporting staff. From the above, it is clear that several non scientific project personnel have
given input which is less than one scientific man day. But, they have been proposed fo be given
honorarium for several man days. CPC recommends that.any such deviation if occurs has to be brought
in the knowledge of competent authority with proper justification. And, only after the approval of
competent authority such major changes may be effected

Regarding hanorarium distribution, CPC obsesved a vast difference between what is sanctioned and
what is proposed 1o be distributad with respect fo different categories of personnel. Pl Is, therefore,
requasted to rationallzed the distribution with proper balancing of allocation as well as centribution. It
was further pointed out during the meeting that these deviations might also have possible repercussions
for the revenue of Income Tax Department of Gevernment and therefore, should be avoided

Submitted tc; Director, ICAR-ISS for approval please
1 | e ﬁ;
';1.- ; _'-'iﬁ?f:-—' = e | el ;:LLMHJ_ !7
(Fradip ﬁeﬂ (Sanfay Srivastaval (R. Elanchezhian) 15K Gupta)

Chairman Member Member Membear
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Appendix IIT: Research Team: Project Investigators and Associntes

Contractual Research Network Project on Evaluation of Efficacy of Sulphur and Zine Containing
Complex Fertilizers for Maximizing Yield through Balanced Nufrition of Different Crops in India
funded by M/s Zuari Agro Chemicals Limited, Jai Kissan Bhawan, Zuari najar, Goa- 403726

Mame and Address of Inatite '] & 5AU Coperative Centre Pls:

# | Name & address of PI/ CCPI

| Phone/FAX/Mobile/ e-mail

| Name & Address of Associates

A, LesdCenire ! == ST ] e
Dr. A. K. Shukla - CPI Dr. A. K. Biswas Phone : 0755 2734487, 2689230 (R)
Preject Coordinator (Micronutrients) Principal Scientist & Head FAX ;07552734487
Indian Institule of Seil Science Soil Chemistry & Fertility Mobile : 94250 15224
Nabibagh, Berasia Road Dr. Sanjay Srivastava E-mail ; prvindshukla2k3i@yahoo.co.in
Bhopal — 462 023 (M. P.} Principal Scienlist
1 Soil Chemistry & Fertility
Dr. Pankaj K. Tiwari
Scientist
Indian Institute of Soil Science,
Nabibagh, Berasia Road,
Bhopal — 462 023 (M_P.) X -
W Coaperative venires
Dr. Pankaj K. Tiwari Dr. B. P. Meena Phone :07552734487
Indian Institute of Soil Science, Scientist (Agronomy) FAX ;07552734487
'Nabibagh, Berasia Road, Soil Chemistry & Fertility Mobile :94250 11284
. Bhopal — 462 023 (M. P.) Dr. A. K. Shukla E-mail :papknibiamer 250 Edammil.com
Project Coordinator {Micronutrients)
Indian Institule of Soil Science,
Nabibagh, Derasia Road,
Bhopal — 462 023 (M. P}
Dr. V. P. Ramani Dr. M. R. Patel Phone : 02602 261616
2 Associate Research Scientist Associate Professor (Agronomy} FAX 02692261616
AJCRP Micronuirients, B. A Coilege of Agriculture Mobile ;96012 79251
AAU, Anand — 388 110 (Gujarat) AAU, Anand — 288 110 (Gujarat) E-mail : vprapyumigd b o
Dr. R. K. Nayak Dr. B. Jena Phone : 0674 2397036
Scientist [n-charge Assistant Professal Fax : 0674 2397036
3 |AICRP- Micronulrients AICRP- Micronutrients Mobile ;94371 68672
College of Agriculture, College of Agriculture E-mail . iyl soo
QUAT, Bhubaneswar-751003 QUAT, Bhubaneswar-751003
D P. Stalin Dr. D. Jegadeeswari Phone : 0422 6611235
4 Professor of Soils AICRP Micronutrients FAX  :0422 6611435
AICRP Micronutrients TNAU, Coimbarore — 641003 (T ™) | Mobile : 9442 125237
TNAU, Coimbatore — 641003 {T, N.} E-mail : srw inmi sy ot in
Dr. IL. N, Katkar Mr. A. B. Aage Phone  : 0724 2800010
5 AICRP Micronuttients AICRP Micronutrients FAX  : 07242258419
Dr PDKYVY, Akola — 444 104 Dr. PDKV, Akola— 444 104 Mabite 094220 37523
(Maharashira) {Maharashtra} E-mail : mikuikneinfemmil s
Dr. Sudhir K. Shukla Dr. R. K. Singh Phone - 0522 4044910
Principal Scienlist (Agronomy} Programme Coordinator, KVK, Fax 0522 2740467
6 IISR, Lucknow - 226 002 (U P} ISR, Lucknow Mobile 9695095516
Dr. Jagannath Pathal, Scientisl E-mail © suofieirdw b 5] amiumil vim
Dr. Saumya Srivastava, Scientist
LU, Lucknow 226 007 {U.P) |
Dr. M. C. Meena Dr. S. P. Datta | Phone : 011-23733731/25733735
7 Scientist Principal Scientist Fax 1 011-25841494
Dept. of Soil Science Dept. of Soil Science Mabile : 99532 87622
IARI, New Delhi— 110012 TAR], New Delhi— 110 012 E-mail : wanseendiamalloum
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AGREEMENT
for
Contractual Research Network on

'S 009365

“E%aluation of Efficacy of Sulphur and Zinc Containing Complex Fertilizers for
Maximizing Yield through Balanced Nutrition of Different Crops in India”

1.1 ¥HE AGREEMENT

pyics

b

L IE THIS ACGREEMENT mude i entzeed inbs an tis .'-}‘."F..rlu_'e Ol dann ol year Twir Thowsmnd
Fifigen betwoen ICAR-Todian Duuiiute of Soil Science, Bhopal {herein after called

§ INSTITUTE which expression shall where the coniext so admits include its successors and
permitted assigns) of the Indian Councif of Agricultural Reseaich (ICAR), New Delhi, a

Society registered under the Socielies Registration Act {XXI of 1860), having its registered
olfice ot Weishi Bhavwan, D, Enjondrn Prosad Bosd, New Dellii-100 801 (héreinafier callad

e

L IR W

=

permitted assigns) of the one part, and

g permitted assigns) on the other part.

the COUMNCIL which sxpressics shall where fhe contest so admits inclode its successors and

1.i.2  M/s Zuari Agio Cllemicslxls Limited, Jai Kissan Blhiawan, Zuari nagar, Goa- 403726, India

# a Company registered in India under the Compauies Act 1956 and having its registered office
at Jai [Kissan Rhawan, Zuari nagar, Goa- 403726, [ndia (here after called the CONTRACTING
PARTY which expression shall where the context so admits include its successors and




(2

7. TISS, Bhopal

i. Direct Expanses
a) Mandays cost |
Direclor 8 man days @ 5000/ 40000.0 40000.0 10000.0 90000.0
Principal Investigator |5 man days @ 5000/- 75000.0 75000,0 187500 | 168750.0
Other Scientific services 25 man days (@ 2000/- 500000 SOOOO.Q 125000 112500.0
Admin and Supporting 10 man days @ [000/- 10000.0 10000.0 2500.0 22500.0
by TA/ DA cost 106000.0 {00000 30000.0 2500060
¢} Consumable/ chemicals-glasswa_resﬁ Labour wages elc 180000.0 180000 EJ_ 450000 405000.0 |
d} Equipment usage cost , 0.0
Existing equipment 0.0 G0 0.0 0.0
New equipment 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
e) [nstitutional charges (20% of the cost of the project) 221400.0 2446000 675900 5335900
{) External payment envisaged
Research Associate (@ Rs 24,000/~ +20% HRA per month) JEAOMAD 34356000 86d00 0_ F200806.0
SRF (@@ Rs 16,000/ + 20% HRA per month) 182000 0 2304000 648000 4872000
Project Assistant (@ Rs. 10,000/~ per monih} 100000 O 120000.0 30000.0 2500600.0
| Field Asststant (@ Rs 6,000/~ per month) 720000 | 720000 [8000.0 1620:00,0
Elnalrance cost 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
“h) Contingencies (5% of the cost of the project) 664200 |  73380.0 202770 | 160077.0
ii. Intellectual fee (60% of cost of man days deployed) 105000.0 105000.0 26250.0 236250.0
iil. Any other cost specific to the project 1
| Organisalion of field day 40000.0 400000 (.0 80006,0
iv. Service Tax 19G321.8 208387.1 558755 454584.4
Total amount to be released to the centre 1730141.8 | 1894367.1 5077942,5 41524514
Taotal Cost =
i. Direct Lxpanses 2
ay Mandays cost 2950000 ) 295000.0 737500 0637509
b} TA/ DA cost 220000.0 2200000 | 80000.0 520000.0
¢} Consumablef chemicals-glasswares/ Labour wages etc 1260000.0 | 12600000 | 3150000 | 28350000
| d} Equipment usage cost 0.0
Existing equipment 0¢ 0.0 00 0.0
MNew equipment 00 0.0 0.0 0.0
e) Insttutional charpes (20% of the cost of the project) 7126000 7812400 2102700 17041100
) External payment envisaged
Contractual Services (RA/SRF/Project & TField assislant) 17880000 | 21312000 3526000 4301800.0
g} [nstiance cost 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0
h} Contingencies (5% of the cost of the project) 213780.0 234372.0 63081.0 511233.0
i, Intellectual fee (60% of cost of man days deployed) 177000.0 177000.0 4423500 398250.0
Ei._Any other cost specific to the project *
Organisation of field day 2800000 | 2800000 00| 5600000
iv. Service Tax 6113726 664821.2 169202 3 1445396, 1
TOTAL COST 5557752.6 | 60436332 | 1538153.3 | 13139539.1 |
Rounded off 5557753 6043633 | 1538133 13139539

Note: | In addition, the expense incurted for holding workshop and/ Annual Meetings (one launching workshoyp,
two annual meetings, and one concluding workshop} shall be borne by the CONTRACTING PARTY
These programmes shall be hefd in consuitation with Project Investigzator and the CONTRACTING

PARTY.

2, Any change in Government policy, during the tenure of conlractual 1esearch resulting in changes of fixed
wages/ salary and taxation shall bz borne by the CONTRACTING PARTY




Appendix I1I: Research Team: Project In vestigators and Associates

Contractual Research Network Project on “Evaluation of Efficacy of Zinc Metalosate and Boron

Metalosate Foliar Supplements for Maxi
Crops grown in India” funded by
Kondivita Road, Off-Andheri

mizing Yield through Balanced Nutrition of important
Indofil Tndustries Limited, 4th Floor Kalpataru Square,
-Kurla Road, Andheri (East) Mumbai-59

Name and Address of Institute PT & SAU Cooperalive Centre Pls:

# | Name & address of PI/ CCPI | Name & Address of Assaciates | Phone/FAX/Mobile/ -mail
A, Wil Cemire o ' il 1
Dr. A. K. Shukla - CPI | Dr. A. K. Biswas Phone : 0753 2734457, 2600330 ()
Project Coordinator (Micronutrients) Principal Scientisl & Head FAX  :07552734487
ICAR-Indian Institute of Soil Sciencd Soil Chemistry & Fertility Mohile : 94250 15224
Nabibagh, Berasia Road Dr. Pankaj K. Tiwari E-mail : grvindslukiadtdiiehoo.co in
1 |Bhopal - 462 023 (M P,) Scientist
ICAR-Indfan Institute of Soil
Science,
Nabibagh, Berasia Road,
Bhopal - 462 023 (M. P )
B et cetii
| |Dr. Pankaj K. Tiwari Dr. B. P, Meena Phone - 07552734487
ICAR-Indian Institute of Soil Scientist (Agronomy) FAX  .07552734487
Science, Soil Chemistry & Fertility Mabile : 94250 11284
Nabibagh, Berasia Road, Dr. A. K. Shnkla E-mail : pankajkumar?3 1 1@email.com
Bhopal — 462 023 (M P,) Project Coordinator (Micronuirients
ICAR-Indian Institute of Soil Science
Nabibagh, Berasia Road
Bhopal — 462 023 (M P.)
Dr. A. K. Nayak Dr. Mohammad Shahid Phone : 0671 2367757 =
Principal Scientist & Head ‘ Scientist {Soil Science) Fax 1 0671 2367663
2 |Soil Science Cenlral Rice Research Institute Mobile 9777561282
Central Rice Research Institute Cuttack — 753 006 (Odishz) E-mail ki 0 i e
Cuttack - 753 006 (Odisha)
'3 Dr.S.P.Datta (D, Asvani Kumar Singh Phane :011-25733731/25733735
Principal Scientist Senior Scientist (Vegetable Science) | pax - 0)1-25841404
Division of Soil Science CPCT - tARL New Delhi ~ 116012 | Mobile : 99532 37622
IARI, New Delhi — 110 012 Dr. ¥t C. Meena E-mail : spdania@yahoo.com
Scientist, Division of Soil Science
[ART, New Delhi — 110 012
4 |Dr. C. T. Subbarayappa Dr. G. K. Mukunda Phone 080 23414501 E
Professor, Dept. of Soil Science & | Professor, Dept. of Hortieulture, Fax 1 080 23636730
Agril. Chemisiry, College of Zollege of Agriculture, G K V K, Mobile : 96111 90358
Agriculture, GKVEK, LJAS, Bangalore-560065 E-mail : SnER A e L
UAS, Bangalore-5600635
5 |Dr. Pardeep Kumar Dr. D. K. Parmar Phone : 01894 230382 T
Sr. Scientist (Soil Science) Sr. Scientist (Soil Science) Fax 101894 230382
Department of Sail Science Hill  Agricultural Research and | Mobile : 88944 39999
College of Agriculture Extension Centre, E-mail : dnmrdetn! W s gt com
CSKHPKY Palampur CSKHPKYV, HAREC- Bajaura,
Himachal Pradesh-176 062 Kullu, Himachal Pradesh-175125
6 |Dr. Sushil K. Shukla e, Knllash Kumar Phore :0522-2841022,23 24
Frincipal Scientist (Horticulture) Frstzipal Sclentis (Soil Scienco) Fax :0522-2841025
Crop Production Division CISH, Laekinaw 227 167 (0. P Mobite : 99357 73304
Central Institute for Subtropical b Spnmyn Sriynstive E-mail sishufSicinhigmmaibcon
Horticulture, Rehmankhera Seigetial {lant Pliysiclogy]
Lucknow-226 101 [epl of Borany, Lucknow Unlverity.
Lucknow —236 007

g
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1.1 THE AGREEMENT '

f
I.1.1

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into oit this
Thousand Fifteen between (CAR-Indian Instifuta of
INSTITUTE which expression ahall wheve the pon

f| petmitted assigns) of the Indian Council of Agric
Society registered under the Saci

22, day of J—LWLQ, of vear Two

Soil Science, Bhnpal (heecin nffer calfed.

ekl =0 wdimits include its successois and

ultural Researcl (ICAR), New Delhi, a

eties Regisiration Act (AT of 1660, having its registered office
$at Krishi Bluwan, Dr. Rajeaden Prasa Woad, New Delbi-110 001 (hoeeinatter called 1 !

LEMNCIL wihich enpression shall whers the comlext o pelmies include its successors and
permtited tisingi) of the e wart, and

FLZ pimadofil Todnutries Limited, 4% Floge Kalpatary Sepunre,
Kuela Rowd, Andherd (Eagt) Mum bai < Hb 039, Indin 4 Comtpany rogistered T Indin qrides he
FCompanies Act (054 ml living its regisiered affice g1 4 Fluar Kalpatarn Square, Kondiviig
womd, Off-Andhert-Kurla Raad, Andher (Ensth Mumbai-00 059, Pdin (here after called e
EE'{JNT'FEA[TJHG PARTY whicl Cxpresiton shall wherg (e Context 30 ndmits include iy

Kondiviig Rood, - Amilies-
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HISS; Bliopal -
i. Direct Lxpanses iim '
a)Mandays cost =
Director 6 mandays @@ 5000/- 30000.0 300000 7500.0 675000
Principal Investigator 15 mandays @@ 5000/- 75000.0 75000,0 187500 1687500
Other Scientific services 25 mandays @2000/~ 50000,0 50000.0 125000 | 112500.0
Admin and Sui:iporting 10 mandays @ 1000/ 10000.0 10000.0 2500.0 22500.0
b) TA/ DA cost | 1000000 | 1000000 | 1000060 | 300000.0
c) Consumable/ chemicals-glasswares/ Labour wages etc, 150000.0 150000.0 | 37500.0 3375000
d) Equipment usage cost
Exisling equipment 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
New equipment . 0o 0.¢ 00 0.0
| e) [nstilutional charges (20% of the cost of the project) 2174000 23660[}_.0_ 619100 515910.0
f) External payment envisaged 0.0 0.0 00 0.0
Research Associate (@ Rs. 24,000/~ + 20% HRA pm) 288000.0 345600.0 576000 691200.0
SRF (@ Rs 16,000/~ + 20% HRA per month) 192000.0 | 230400.0 432000 | 4656000
Project Assistant (@ Rs. 10,000/- 'per month) 1200000 | 1200000 300000 2700006
Field Assistant (@ Rs. 6,000/~ per month) 72000.0 72000.0 | 0.0 144000.0
g} Insurance cost 0.0 00 0.0 0.0
) Contingencies (?% of the cost of the praject) 652200 700800 18573.0 154773.0
ii. Intellectual fee {60% of cost of mandays deployed) 09000 0 99000.0 247500 222750.0
iii. Any other cost specific to the project
iv. Bervice Tax (@ 12.36% oﬁ to iv) 181521 .4 196472.1 512672 429260.7
Tofnl nmoant tu be released to the eenier i 1650141.4 1786052.1 4660502 3902243.7
Tatillcasturifieprajeer 1 il Wkt ]
i. Direct Expanses 1
‘a) Mandays cost 2650000 265000.0 662500 596250.0
b) TA/ DA cost 150000.0 1500000 1125000 | 412500.0
c) Consumable/ chemicals-glasswares/ Labour wages etc. 900000,0 |  900000.0 225000.0 2025000.0
d) Equipment usage cost =
Existing equipment 0.0 00 00 8.0
New equipment 00 00 00 0.0 |
e Institutional charges (20% of the cost of the project) 6646000 | 722840.0 1508360 | 15382700
) Exfernal payment envisaged 0.0 0,0 00| 00
Contractual Services (RA/SRF/Project & Field Assistant) 20080000 | 22992000 3504000 | 4657600.0
23 Insurance cost 0,0 00 00| 0.0
) Contingencies (5% of the cost of the project) 199380,0 2168520 452490 461481.0
ii. Intellectnal fee {60% of cost of mandays deployed) 159000.0 £52000.0 397500 357750.0
iti. Any other cost specific to the project )
| iv. Service Tax (@ 12.36% of i to iv) 537163.1 582513.5 1223614 | 1242038.0 |
TOTAL COST 4883143.1 5295405.5 1711234064 | 11290899} |
Rounded off : 4883143 | 5205405 1112340 | 11290889 |

Note: 1. In addition, the expense incurred for holding Workshop and/ Annual Meetings (one Launching
Workshop, two Annual Meetings and one concluding workshop) shall - be borne by the
CONTRACTING PARTY. These programmes shall be held after consultation with the Project
Investigator and the CONTRACTING PARTY.

2. Any change in Governnient policy, during the tenure of contractual research resulting in changes of fixed wages/
salary and taxation shail be borie by the CONTRACTUAL PARTY

A
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Proceedinas of CPC meeting held on February 23, 2018

The CPC mel on February 23, 2019 at 12,30 pm to discuss the agenda items circulated on
Fepruary 22, 2019 through e-mall The following persons were present in the meeling:

Dr Pradip Dey - in Chair
Dr R Elanchezhian - Member
Dr AK Vishwakarma - Member
Dr Kollah Bharati - Member
Mr SK Gupta - Member
Mr Neeraj Tahiliani - Member

I'he PG disrussed ebout I CR2 repon and techicel report submission of o crinlrediiia
profects fundad by Mis. indafil Industries Lid and Mis. Zuati Agro Chemicats Ld. from O Ak
Shukla, Pl ke per IGAR Guidelines, the CRZ report needs to essentizlly include the disl iEiticn
o honousaridm. Also it was apssrved that the elistribution of hamourarioe i CR2 fepovl nEpds
' e corrected slrictly as per ICAR guidelines. Henoe, it is suggested lo inciude CIRTRCL
distrtbution o e \yanoianue in he CR3 rapbrtas B8 guisteline “he wechnioal teports of s
project may be ssiht 1o sioongor i the toial amount of projact money has liean reosivied 0 10AR-
. 11S8 account

submiited to Director, ' AR-ISS for approval and further necessary action pleas.

{_T_Iﬂlk"ifé_..f - :'\Illag_lw-.u’\-—""fa# {m' 1;-:‘1:’:_’__.;

b

-
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Consultancy Processing Cell

ICAR - INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SOIL SCIENCE
NABIBAGH, BERASIA ROAD, BHOPAL —462 038

Proceedings of CPC meeting held on February 25, 2015

Tha CPC met on February 25, 2015 to discuss the projects submitted by Or AK Shulka, Dr
Pradls Dey and extension of project bieing deall by Dr R Elanchezhian es Pl Following
members were present in the mesting, - '

Dr Pradip Dey - In Chair
Dr R Elanchezhian - Member
Dr. AK Vishwakarma - Member
Dr JK Saha (as I/C AQ) - Member
Mr Neeraj Tahiliani - Member

The CPC went through the submitted project decuments by Dr. Ak Shutks, Dr Pradip Dey and
found that the objectives and activities of the projects are in line with the institute mandata. and
hence, the CPC agreed in principle that the projects can ba taxen up oY the institute. In the
mesting, the CPC gbserved that remuneration companant of RA/SRF should be sdded in the
maif budget =0 that the same is included in the share of Institutional Charges; otherwise
Institute will lose on revenue, Also regerding the exfension of project entitied, ‘Evaluation of
plant nutrition product for Increasing NUE of cereals” being deait by Dr B. Elanchezhian as Pl
The Pt (Dr R Elanchezhian) infermed the CPC that the kharil season was lost dum to non-
avallability of testing matenal and there |s savings.in the project to complete the aclivites of
kharif. The CPC observed that although there ig no objection for extending the project as (he 'Z
kharif season was lost due to non-availability of testing material and there is savings In the
project o complste the activities of Khai, the Pl should ensure 1o have some fund as
Institutionsl Charges for the extended period, to which the Pl (Dr. R Elanchezhian) agreed

The CPC ohserved that for all projects which may result in some IP output, notwithstanding the
lisensa grantad lo the contracting party, the ICAR shall have the right to license the intellectual
' y | propeny, even during the perod of exclusivity if:

a, Thers |z a proposal for impont of same / similar intellectual property as developed under

{ha collaborative project;, or

b Government of India desires the ICAR to disclose the intellectual property for its own
usa/benafil of stakeholders.

Submitted to Director, [ISS for approval and further necessary action please,

. h ' w ¢
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dip Dey) (R Elanchezhian) t.ﬂx.k ishwakerma) (J.K. Sahs) (Neeraj Tahiliani)

Chairman Member Mamber Meamber Member
r,é):si'(",’”.,7 e #ﬁm/ﬂ/é”/éan‘/‘; B’ oy be #’.wfﬁn-f o CF
NG ¥ veemmesd dhe J/OLA-p\&_ {brrf‘-pf T ,{piig'ﬁ.?;.l

u-ﬁ® A ,@%’ .-,%‘MEGM
M , My\iﬂﬂ Mﬁﬂgﬁﬂ?& ﬁﬁmti; CPC

o (e



F.No. 47/1ISS/PME/RT1/2019
Date 18/10/2019
Note
In reference to note application No. RTI 196-10/1[S8/2019 dated 03/10/2019 of
Mr. Vipin Kumar C/o Manish Sharma, Plot No. 97, Kamal Kunj, Patel Nagar, Jotwara,
Jaipur- 302012, please find attached herewith the reply of RTI.

(Sanja¥ Kumar Kori) (Dr. R. Elanchezhian)
PA, PME Cell I/c PME Cell
To,

Nodal Officer cum-CPIO (Scientific)
ICAR-IISS, Bhopal



Appendix III: Research Team: Project Investigators and Associates

Contractual Research Network Project on Evaluation of Efficacy of Sulphur and Zinc Containing
Complex Fertilizers for Maximizing Yield through Balanced Nutrition of Different Crops in India
iunded by M/s Zuari Agre Chemicals Limited, Jai Kissan Bhawan, Zuari nagar, Goa- 403726

_Name and Address of Institute PI & SAU Cooperative Centre Pls:
# | Name & address of PI/ CCPI Name & Address of Assoclates

IFI: YRV Ty L A o T oy - o - TapaiemT '

Dr. A.K. Shukla - CPI Dr. A, K. Biswas
Project Coordinator (Micronutrients) Principal Scientist & Head FAX  .07552734487
Indian Institute of $oi! Science Soil Chemistry & Fertility Mobile : 94250 15224
Nabibagh, Berasia Road Dr. Sanjay Srivastava E-mail : arvindshukla2kiyshoo.co.i
Bhopal - 462 023 (M. P) Principal Scientist
1 Soil Chemistry & Fertitity
Dr. Pankaj K, Tiwari
Scientist
Indian Institute of Soil Science,
Nabibagh, Berasia Road,
| Bhopal - 462 023 (M P)
T '-.‘r '_'_],.,;'ﬂ“—"‘* = 3 Wi
Dr. B. P. Meenn Phone . 07552734487
{Dﬂ Indian Institute of Soit Science, Scientist (Agronomy) FAX 107552734487
Nabibagh, Berasia Road, Soil Chemistry & Fertility Mobile ;94250 11284
| Bhopal - 462 023 (M. P) .~ |Dr. A. K. Shukla E-mail : pankajkumar23 | 1@email.com
|'_'E.:| Project Coordinator (Micronutrients)
Indian Institute of Soil Science,
Nabibagh, Berasiz Road,
i Bhopal - 462 023 (M. P.)
Dr. V. P. Ramanuf Pr. M. K. Patel Phome : Q2692 261616
2 Associale Research Scientist Associate Professor (Agranomy) FAX  :02692 261616
AICRP Micronutrients, B. A, College of Agriculturs Mobile : 96012 79251
JAAU, Anand - 388 110 (Gujarat) [AALL Anand — 388 110 (Gujarar) E-mail : ypmmenisissben com
Dr. R. K. Nayak Dr. B Jena Phone . 0674 2397036 B
Scientist In-charge Assistant Professor Fax 10674 2397036
3 |AICRP- Micronutrients AICRP- Micronurrients Mobile :9437i 68672
College of Agriculture, College of Agriculture E-mail : mmsseriigesileom
OQUAT, Bhubaneswar-75]003 OUAT, Bhubaneswar-751003
Dr P. Sialin Dr. D. Jegadeeswari Phone 10422 6611235
4 Professor of Soils AICRP Micronutrients FAX 04226611435
AICRP Micronutrients TNAU, Coimbatore — 64 1003 (T.N.) | Mobile -9442 125237
{ TNAU, Coimbatore — 641003 (T, N 3} E-mail : mus_inau@vahoo.co,in
Pr. R, N, Katkar Mr. A. B. Ange Phone :0724 2800010
5 AICRP Micronutrients AICRP Micronutrients FAX 10724 2258419
Dr PDKV, Akola — 444 104 Dr, PDKYV, Akola - 444 104 Mobile : 094229 37523
(Maharashtra) {Maharashtra) ' E-mall  : pilkimkerS@ gmuil o
Dr. Sudhir K. Shukla 'Dr. R. K. Singh Phone  : 0522 4044910
Principal Scientist (Agronomy) Programme Coordinator, KVK, Fax 0522 2740467
p LISR, Lucknow - 226 002 (U P.) ISR, Lucknow Mobile 9695095516
Dr. Jagannath Pathak, Scientist E-mail : sudhishukla |31 email.com
Dr. Saumya Srivastava, Scientist
-y LU, Lucknow 226 007 (U. P}
Dr. M. C. Meena |Dr. 5. F. Datta Phone :011-25733711 15733735
7 Scientist Principal Scientist Fax 1011-25841494
Dept. of Soii Science Dept. of Soil Science Mobile :99532 87622
JAR], New Delhi— 110 012 IAR], New Delhi - |10 012 E-mail memeena(.gmail.com




Appenddix 1I1: Rosearch Team: Profect Investigators and Axsociates

Contractual Research Network Project on “Evaluation of Efficacy of Zinc Metalosate and Boron
Metalosate Foliar Supplements for Mazimizing Yield through Balanced Nutrition of important
Crops grown in India” funded by Indofil Tndustries Limited, 4th Floor Kalpatare Square,
Kondivita Road, Ofl-Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri {East) Mumbaj-59

Name and Address of Institute PT & SAU Cooperative Centre Pls:
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Dr. A. K. Biswas Fhome - 0755 2734487,
Principal Scientist & Head FaX . 0755 2734487
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| Profect Coordinator (Micronutrients)

| HoAR-indian Institwte of Soil Science| Soi] Chemistry & Fertility Mobile :94250 15224
Nabibagh, Berasia Road Dr. Pankaj K. Tlwari E-mail ; gryind ity il
| | Bhopal - 462 023 (M. P) Scientist
ICAR-Indian  Institute of  Soil
Science,

Nabibagh, Berasia Road,

Hhapal - £62 023 (M. P,)
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Phone 07552734487

Dr. B. P, Metun

fikaj

[CAR-Indien Institgle of Sl Scientist {Agronemy} FAX  .07552734487
Selerce, (Soif Themisry & Fertilicy Mobile :94250 11284
Habibagh, Berasin Fopd, 5 Dr. A, K. Shukla E-mail : pankaikumar23| | @email com

Bhopal - 452 523 (M, Py (L~ Project Coordinator (Micronutdents
ICAR-Indian Institte of Soil Science
Nabibagh, Berasia Road

Bhopal - 462 023 (M. P)

Dr. A, K Nayak Dr. Mehammad Shahid Phone : 0671 2357747
Principal Scientist & Head ' Sclentist (Soil Science) Fax : 0671 2367663
2 |Boil Science Centra] Rice Research Institute Mobile 9777591282
entral Rice Research Imstitute Cuttack - 753 006 {(Odisha) E-mail : aknavak20@email com
| Cuttack - 753 006 (Odisha)
3 |Dr.S. P. Datta Dr. Awani Kumear Singh Phone :011-2573271 )/ 25732715
Principal Scientist Senior Scientist (Vegetable Science) | pay :011-25841494
Division of Soil Science CPCT - [ARI, New Delhi— 110012 | pobile 199532 87622
ARI, New Delhi— 110 012 Dr. M. C. Meens E-mail . spdnpmifvahog com

Scientist, Division of Sofl Science
TARI, New Delhi— 110012

4 |Dr.C.T. Subbarayappa Dr. G. K. Mukuonda Phone :0802341450]
Professor, Depl. of Soil Science & Professor, Dept of Honticulture, Fax . 080 23636730
Agril, Chemistry, College of College of Agricullure, G.K.V K, Mobile : 96111 90358
Agriculure, GKVK, UAS, Bangalore-560065 E-mail i eisubbarayappa@gmail.com
UAS, Bangalore-5600635 il

5 |Dr, Pardeep Kumar De. D. K. Parmar Phone ;01894 230382
Sr. Scientist {Soil Science) Sr. Scientist (Soil Science) Fax 101894 230382
Department of Soil Science Hill  Agricultural Research and | Mobile - 88944 39999
Cotlege of Agriculture Extension Cenrre, E-mail : drpardeep!968@gmai Leom
CSKHPKYV Palampur CSKHPKV, HAREC- Bajaura,
Himachal Pradesh-176 062 Kullu, Himachal Pradesh.175|25

6 |Dr. Sushil K. Shukia Dy, Kailash Komar Phone . 0522-2841022, 2324

Principal Scientist {Horticulture) Principal Scientist (Soil Science) Fax :0522-2841025
Crop Preduction Division CISH, Lucknow- 227 107 Umr) Mobile : 99357 73304
Centra! Institute for Subtropical Dr. Saumya Srivastava E-mail  : skshuklacish@gmail com
Horiculture, Rekmankhera Scientist (Plant Physiology)
Lucknow-226 10] Depl. of Botany, Lucknow University,

Lucknow - 226 007
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ICAR-Indian Institute of Soil Science
Nabibagh, Berasia Road, Bhopal-462038

Application No. 196-10/1ISS/R7T (/2019 Date: 04/10/2019

Note
With reference o RTE appliestion  No 196- | ITSSRTL2019
dated 03/ 102019 (Registention No, HOSSRZ019/500 16 dated 021020 149) received from Mr.
Vipin Kumar C/o Manish Sharma, Plot No. 97, Kamal Kunj, Patel Nagar, Jotwara, Jaipur-
302012. You are requested to provide the required information on or before 26/10/2019 as per RTI
rules to the undersigned. Kindly intimate about the number of pages of information for
assessing the additional page charges and/or about status of third party information to be
sought on or before 25/10/2019 to undersigned.
:'Il hi l\___._,_,daﬂ-"
A
(R. Elanchezhian)
PS & Nodal Officer cum CPIO RTI (Scientific)

To,
F'Dr. AX. Biswas, Co-PI of Indofil and Zuari proje.:ts. 7. % Z
o i@
2. Dr. Sanjay Srivastava, Co-Pl, Zuari Project ;_ o 'ﬁ' 'ET';! i A
::f-@w Ay
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ICAR-Indian Institute of Soil Science
Nabibagh, Berasia Road, Bhopal-462038

Application No. 196-10/I1SS/RTI/2019 Date: 04/10/2019

Note

With  reference to  RTI  application No. 196-10/11SS/RTI/2019
dated03/10/2019 (Registration No. II0SS/R/2019/50016 dated 02/10/2019) received from Mr.
Vipin Kumar C/o Manish Sharma, Plot No. 97, Kamal Kunj, Patel Nagar, Jotwara, Jaipur-
302012. You are requested to provide the required information on or before 26/10/2019 as per RTI
rules to the undersigned. Kindly intimate about the number of pages of information for
assessing the additional page charges and/or about status of third party information to be
sought on or before 25/10/2019 to undersigned.

.ﬁli r-"_h_”_l_,_,—'-"'-'-

(R. Elanchezhian)
PS & Nodal Officer cum CPIO RTI (Scientific)
¥y,

/1. Dr. AK. Biswas, Co-P! of Indofil and Zuari projects
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2. [ir. Sanjay Srivastava, Co-Pl, Zuari Project
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